Contents

List of lllustrations
List of Abbreviations

Introduction
Why compare France and Italy?
What is commemoration?

1. Divided Memories in Cold War France
The persecution of Jews during the war
Post-war silences
Commemorations
Rethinking the war

2. Divided Memories in Cold War Italy
The persecution of Jews during the Fascist period and the war
Post-war silences
Commemorations

Rethinking the war?

3. ‘Amnesia and Responsibility’: France, 1990-1993
Carpentras and the fichier juif
From Touvier to the VéI' d’hiv’
Towards a national commemoration

4. ‘Reconciliation’: Italy, 1993-1996
Reinterpreting Fascism and the Resistance

The Priebke trial

Towards—and away from—a national commemoration

5. The VéI' ’'Hiv' Commemoration: Creating a
‘Duty to Remember’
A profusion of ambiguous gestures
Towards institutionalization
Les Justes

xi
xii

25
25
31
43
52

71
71
79
91
101

108
110
116
134

141
141
159
171

182
184
200
212



X Contents

6. The Day of Memory: The Uses and Abuses of Official
Commemoration
International and domestic pressures

A ‘duty to remember’?
I Giusti

Conclusion

Bibliography
Index

221
222
230
246

254

259
284



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]


