Contents

List of Illustrations		xi
Lis	t of Abbreviations	xii
	Introduction	1
	Why compare France and Italy?	4
	What is commemoration?	12
1.	Divided Memories in Cold War France	25
	The persecution of Jews during the war	25
	Post-war silences	31
	Commemorations	43
	Rethinking the war	52
2.	Divided Memories in Cold War Italy	71
	The persecution of Jews during the Fascist period and the war	71
	Post-war silences	79
	Commemorations	91
	Rethinking the war?	101
3.	'Amnesia and Responsibility': France, 1990–1993	108
	Carpentras and the fichier juif	110
	From Touvier to the Vél' d'hiv'	116
	Towards a national commemoration	134
4.	'Reconciliation': Italy, 1993–1996	141
	Reinterpreting Fascism and the Resistance	141
	The Priebke trial	159
	Towards—and away from—a national commemoration	171
5.	The Vél' d'Hiv' Commemoration: Creating a	
	'Duty to Remember'	182
	A profusion of ambiguous gestures	184
	Towards institutionalization	200
	Les Justes	212

x Contents

. The Day of Memory: The Uses and Abuses of Official	
Commemoration	221
International and domestic pressures	222
A 'duty to remember'?	230
I Giusti	246
Conclusion	254
Bibliography	
Index	